GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3026
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014

INCENTIVE SCHEMES FOR DEVELOPMENT AND EXPANSION OF TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes under which incentives were provided for the development and expansion of various sectors of textile industry during the last three years; and

(b) the incentives provided for the promotion of mill, powerloom and handloom sectors during the period, separately?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@): Incentives have been provided for developmentand expansion of various sector of textiles industry though Schemes of Technology Upgradation fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Integrated Processing Development Scheme (IPDS), Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS), Schemes for Development of Poweloom, Handloom and Handicrafts
Sectors.

(b): The details of incentives provided to the mill sector, weaving, and handloom sectors under the Technology Upgradation Fund
Scheme, Powerloom Sector and Handloom Sector during the last three years are givenin Annexure |, I1IIV & V.
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